

IRVING BLACK ARTS COUNCIL

Call for Entries

Visual Art Exhibition February 5 – February 26, 2022 Irving Arts Center Main Gallery Reception for the Artists: Saturday, February 5, 2022, 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. Theme: "Art Uninterrupted"

MISSION STATEMENT

Showcase African American artists, enrich the community, and inspire audiences by providing quality art programming.

TYPES OF ARTWORKS

Photography, Sculptures, Paintings, Textiles, Ceramics, Jewelry, Drawings

GUIDELINES

The exhibition's opening date is February 5, and the closing date is February 26, 2022. The installation date is February 3, 2022, and the strike date is February 28, 2022. A reception for the artists will be held on Saturday, February 5, 2022, 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. All work must be (1) for sale, unless specified "Not for Sale" (NFS), (2) ready for hanging with attached hardware and a label attached to the back with the title, (3) must remain hung for the duration of the exhibition, (4) delivered to the Irving Arts Center on February 3, 2022, and (5) must be removed on March 1, 2022. Shipping and packaging are the responsibility of the artist.

IBAC and the Irving Arts Center will publicize the art show using various advertising and marketing media. The Irving Art Center requires a 20% commission on all artworks sold during this exhibition.

Submit pictures of actual works in .jpeg format exhibited and website to jgmiller6@verizon.net_no later than October 15, 2021. Participating artists will be notified by November 15, 2021. If you have questions about any of the details, call Jearlene Miller at (214) 732-6707.

TO ENTER:

Submit the completed entry form, biographical information including previous exhibitions, and photos of your art by October 15, 2021, including:

- 1. Title of Work
- 2. Medium
- 3. Size
- 4. Year
- 5. Price





IRVING BLACK ARTS COUNCIL ENTRY FORM

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	ZIP:
Cell Telephone:	E-mail:	
Web Site:		

Furnish information on the eight to ten pieces you plan to exhibit:

Title	Medium	Size	Year

You have my permission to use a picture of my artwork in promotional materials.

(Signature)

(Date)

Return to: jgmiller6@verizon.net

Irving Black Arts Council Irving Arts Center 3333 N. MacArthur Blvd., Ste. 300 Irving, TX 75062